

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Silver Indulgence
Item Number	Y11535
Product Name	Water's Edge Chardonnay
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	187ml
Country of Origin	Australia
Storage Instructions	N/A
Ingredients	Contains SULPHITES .
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS .
<u>Refund Policy</u>	

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	N/A	N/A
Energy (kcal)	N/A	N/A
Fat (g)	N/A	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	N/A	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A	N/A
of which sugars (g)	N/A	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	N/A	N/A
Salt (g)	N/A	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	Y
	Alcohol ABV %	12

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Silver Indulgence
Item Number	Y11535
Product Name	Water's Edge Merlot
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	187ml
Country of Origin	Moldova
Storage Instructions	N/A
Ingredients	Contains SULPHITES .
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS .
<p><u>Refund Policy</u></p> <p>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.</p>	

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	N/A	N/A
Energy (kcal)	N/A	N/A
Fat (g)	N/A	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	N/A	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A	N/A
of which sugars (g)	N/A	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	N/A	N/A
Salt (g)	N/A	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	Y
	Alcohol ABV %	13.5

NEXT

Food and Drink Specification Silver Indulgence

Item Number

Y11535

Product Name

Cranberry & White Chocolate Shortbread

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe
Nest Road
Felling
Gateshead
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

150g

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

N/A

Ingredients

WHEAT Flour (Wheat, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Vitamin B1), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier; Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto, Flavouring), Sugar, White Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Cranberries (Cranberries, Cane Sugar, Sunflower oil), Salt, Baking Soda, Water.

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May Contain **NUTS**. May Contain Traces of **SESAME, EGGS** and **MUSTARD**.

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : **Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1896	N/A
Energy (kcal)	753	N/A
Fat (g)	24.9	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	8.8	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	54.6	N/A
of which sugars (g)	17.5	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	5.1	N/A
Salt (g)	0.23	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Silver Indulgence
Item Number	Y11535
Product Name	Excelcium Praline Selection
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	180g
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	N/A
Ingredients	<p>Sugar 35.3% (Sugar Beet), Wheat Starch 10.9% (WHEAT), Glucose Syrup 8.4% (WHEAT), Whole Soy Flour 8.2% (SOY Flour), Cocoa Butter 6.8% (Cocoa Bean), Palm Fat 6.1% (Palm), Cocoa Mass 4.9% (Cocoa Bean), Glucose-Fructose Syrup 4.7% (WHEAT), Whole Milk Powder 4.4% (MILK), Milk Sugar 2.4% (MILK), Dextrose 2.1% (WHEAT), Apricot Flavour <2%, Artificial Flavour : Amaretto Flavour <2%, Artificial Flavour : Hazelnut Flavour <2%, Artificial Flavour : Cream Flavour <2%, Natural Flavour : Orange Flavour <2%, Artificial Flavour : Toffee Flavour <2%, Natural Flavour : Vanilla Flavour <2%, Artificial Flavour : Vanilline Flavour <2%, Caramel Sugar Syrup <2% (Sugar), Acid : Citric Acid (E330) <2%, Humectant : Invertase (E1103) <2%, Emulsifier: Lecithine (E322) <2% (Sunflower/Colza), Rice Flour <2% (Rice), Soy Oil <2% (SOY Bean), Salt <2% (Salt), Peanuts 1.9% (PEANUT), Hazelnuts 0.8% (HAZELNUT), Orange Peel 0.2% (Orange).</p> <p>Cocoa Solids contain Milk Chocolate 25% minimum. Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 14% minimum. Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 35% minimum. White Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 20% minimum, Milk Solids 14% minimum.</p>
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS . Potential Cross Contamination of EGG .
<p style="text-align: center;"><u>Refund Policy</u></p> <p>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless</p>	

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : **Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1977	N/A
Energy (kcal)	473	N/A
Fat (g)	21	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	11	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	64	N/A
of which sugars (g)	48	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	5.6	N/A
Salt (g)	0.075	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N/A
	Vegetarians	N/A
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Silver Indulgence
Item Number	Y11535
Product Name	Dry Roasted Peanuts
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	40g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Packed in a protective atmosphere.
Ingredients	<p>PEANUTS 94%, Sea Salt, Yeast Extract, Smoked Paprika <1%, Onion powder, Ground CELERY Seed, Garlic Powder, Rapeseed Oil.</p> <p>WARNING: Small children can choke on nuts. May contain pieces of shell.</p>
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS .
<p>Refund Policy We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless</p>	

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : **Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2434	N/A
Energy (kcal)	588	N/A
Fat (g)	48	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	4.5	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	6	N/A
of which sugars (g)	5.9	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	28	N/A
Salt (g)	2.1	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Silver Indulgence
Item Number	Y11535
Product Name	Peanut Cluster Milk Chocolate
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	100g
Country of Origin	The Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Storage room should be fitted for food. Temperature between 15 °C and 18 °C with as few as possible fluctuations. Relative humidity of the air max 60%. Storage room must be free of odours, insects and vermin. There should not be any sunlight (direct or indirect). The shelf life of the product is 6 months unless otherwise specified. The shelf life will be diminished if storage conditions are not kept.
Ingredients	<p>50.0% Peanuts Splits (50.0% PEANUTS), 50.0% Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, WHOLE MILK POWDER, Cocoa Mass, WHEY POWDER, LACTOSE, Emulsifier: SOY LECITHIN [E322], Natural Vanilla Aroma).</p> <p>DEVIATIONS: Damaged products, fraction, grains, ≤15%.</p>
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see

	ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS and GLUTEN .
<p align="center"><u>Refund Policy</u></p> <p>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.</p>	

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2362	N/A
Energy (kcal)	567	N/A
Fat (g)	39	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	12	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	37	N/A
of which sugars (g)	32	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	16	N/A
Salt (g)	0.2	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N/A
	Vegetarians	N/A
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Silver Indulgence
Item Number	Y11535
Product Name	LOVE POPCORN Toffee Popcorn (Snacking Range) 60g
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	60g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	N/A
Ingredients	Sugar, Popped Corn (21%), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Butter (from MILK), Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Toffee Flavouring, Bicarbonate of Soda.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS . Made on a site that handles GLUTEN .
<p><u>Refund Policy</u></p> <p>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless</p>	

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : **Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1739	N/A
Energy (kcal)	412	N/A
Fat (g)	80.7	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	48.3	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	8.5	N/A
of which sugars (g)	1.1	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	3.1	N/A
Salt (g)	0.00125	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Silver Indulgence
Item Number	Y11535
Product Name	Grandma Wild's Mini Cheesy Bites with Black Pepper
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	100g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.
Ingredients	Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil), OATMEAL (16%), Poppy Seeds (8%), Sugar, Salt, Black Pepper, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate).
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS . May contain traces of MILK , EGG and MUSTARD . Made in a factory that handles SULPHITES , CELERY , FISH and CRUSTACEANS . PEANUTS are not handled on production areas, but traces may be brought in for staff

	lunch.
<p style="text-align: center;"><u>Refund Policy</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;">We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.</p>	

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1987	N/A
Energy (kcal)	474	N/A
Fat (g)	25	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	9.6	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	57	N/A
of which sugars (g)	4.2	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	8.4	N/A
Salt (g)	1.72	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Silver Indulgence
Item Number	Y11535
Product Name	Bottega Casa Prosecco DOC Sparkling Wine
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	20cl
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool and dry place. Once opened, it is advisable to consume within few days.
Ingredients	Contains SULPHITES .
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS .
Refund Policy We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless	

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : **Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	N/A	N/A
Energy (kcal)	N/A	N/A
Fat (g)	N/A	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	N/A	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A	N/A
of which sugars (g)	N/A	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	N/A	N/A
Salt (g)	N/A	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y (Not Certified)
	Vegetarians	Y (Not Certified)
Contains	Alcohol	Y
	Alcohol ABV %	11

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Silver Indulgence
Item Number	Y11535
Product Name	Thornton & France White Chocolate Star with Sprinkles
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	40g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	N/A
Ingredients	(95%) Colombian White Chocolate (Cocoa Butter 35% Minimum, MILK Solids 24% Minimum) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Vanilla Extract), (5%) Gold Sugar Decoration (Sugar, WHEAT Starch, Glucose Syrup, Colours: E101, E172; Glazing Agent: Shellac).
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS . May Contain Traces of PEANUTS .
<p style="text-align: center;"><u>Refund Policy</u></p> <p>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless</p>	

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : **Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2379.87	N/A
Energy (kcal)	568.49	N/A
Fat (g)	37.91	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	22.52	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	52.92	N/A
of which sugars (g)	51.52	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	6.66	N/A
Salt (g)	0.25	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	N
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Silver Indulgence
Item Number	Y11535
Product Name	Good Guys Bakehouse Biscuit Melts Black Pepper
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	50g
Country of Origin	Various
Storage Instructions	Ambient. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour, Blue Cheese (MILK), Sunflower oil, Spice Seasoning Blend (Chilli Powder, Black Pepper, Salt, Paprika, Garlic Powder), Salt, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS . Made in a factory that handles PEANUTS, EGGS, CELERY and MUSTARD .

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1736	N/A
Energy (kcal)	412	N/A
Fat (g)	10.1	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	3.4	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	66.7	N/A
of which sugars (g)	1.4	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	10.7	N/A
Salt (g)	2.8	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A